May 2008
© 2006 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation  www.fairchildsemi.com
FIN212AC Rev. 1.0.6
µSerD
es™
 FIN
212A
C

attach directly to a flex circuit, or in two choices of BGA,
where space constraints are a concern.
Ordering Information
Order Number
Operating
Temperature
Range
Package Description Packing
Method
FIN212ACMLX -30 to 70°C 32-Terminal Molded Leadless Package (MLP), Quad,
JEDEC MO-220, 5mm Square Tape & Reel
FIN212ACGFX -30 to 70°C 42-Ball Ultra Small-Scale Ball Grid Array (USS-BGA),
JEDEC MO-195, 3.5 x 4.5mm Wide, 0.5mm Ball Pitch Tape & Reel
FIN212ACBFX -30 to 70°C 36-Ball Ultra Small Scale Ball Grid Array (USS-BGA),
2.5mm Square, 0.4mm Ball Pitch (Preliminary) Tape & Reel
All standard Fairchild Semiconductor products are RoHS compliant and many are also “GREEN” or going green.
For Fairchild’s definition of “green” please visit: http://www.fairchildsemi.com/company/green/rohs_green.html
© 2006 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation  www.fairchildsemi.com
FIN212AC Rev. 1.0.6 2
µSerD
es™
 FIN
212A